

St. Anthony - New Brighton

## St. Anthony - New Brighton Independent School District #282

Tuesday, April 26, 2022 6:00 PM

SAVHS/SAMS Media Center 3303 33<sup>rd</sup> Ave NE St. Anthony, MN 55418

\_\_\_\_\_

Please <u>click here</u> to view the meeting via Zoom.

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

Notice is hereby given that the School Board of the St. Anthony-New Brighton School District will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, April 26, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. in the Media Center – SAVHS/SAMS 3303 33<sup>rd</sup> Ave NE, St. Anthony, MN 55418.

The agenda is as follows:

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- III. DISCUSSION
  - 1. Equity Alliance MN Contract
  - 2. Adjournment to Closed Session: The School Board will close the meeting pursuant Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 3(b)(the attorney-client privilege) to confer with legal counsel regarding pending litigation in Hennepin County Case No. 27-CV-21-11357, and related claims.
- IV. ADJOURN TO OPEN SESSION
- V. ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting(s):

Tuesday, May 3, 2022 – Listening Session – 6:30 pm - Regular Meeting– 7:00 pm – Council Chambers Thursday, May 12, 2022 – Board Professional Development 5:00 pm – Media Center SAVHS Tuesday, May 17, 2022 Work Session – 7:00 pm – Media Center SAVHS